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HQI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 I V #: t l 7 s {, 7 
TELEPHONE: VEWL. # : I 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

I-171#: __ Y~~N~O __ 

EXIT VISA#: ------

The purpose of' this f'orm is to identif'y persons who are or were f'ormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility f'or U.S. 
admission rta the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM 
------~IB-S~t----------- Middle First 

~ \ 

Current Address : __ 3_3_
'
f---'-1 1_' --,--$A_~"'-TI/~,...., _V_~_I') _N_~H-'_J ---+. ---,~,---_' _lv_W_~,,---:..-_r_f_/~_~ __ 

Date of' Birth :_--=-'_O_-_£...:....:.v_.----"3~{. _ ___=Pl.ace of' Birth: V f.e f ~ 
Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1975) ~; uc. t. 'L! CJ)U'lfkfiCb { fuAtl;w I jI.).'/IVt'J!y '1--
(Rank & Position) __ -=--__ --..,;.._.L.-..:::::....{-/ ...;...--~~----, -...J..7----..:~---.... -I\.AJ.---f-,k(h..-:----

2. TIME SPEIIT IN RE-FJJUCATION CAMP Fram 6/19 }r To ) iLl q! r 
Years! to Months: L Days: 

---~-=--- --~--~----~ --------

Dates: 

3. SPONSOR'S lIAME: k H () e A,.{./ IV II tlr 0' 
--------~--~-------~N~B-me--------------------------------------

Address and Telephone Number 

4. R.AME3 OF RELA~/ACQUA.I:l'nBCm IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Bumber Relationship 

to,', .,,,, . ' ' 
POUt It,'" ,.", K 

, f',0 11(,),\ "" , 

Mt"'GlU'i. VA 222'1',11<.)'" 

If. you are eligible to f'i1e f'or the applicant under Category I of' the ODP criteria 
and bave not f'iled an Af'f'idartt of' RelationShip (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
IRS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _______________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~ __________ ~~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

-

, 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Dear Senator Gorton: 

Embassy of the United State.'i r~( Anlt'ricf/ 

Bangkok, Thailand 

June 15, 1989 

I am responding to your March 28, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concerning the U.S. Orderly 

_Departure program (ODP) applications of Mai Trong Than and the 
family of Tran Viet Hung, now residing in Vietnam (our file 
numbers IV-227867 and IV-86597). I regret the delay in 
responding. > 

On January 24, 1989 we issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) for Mai Trong Than (IV-227867) on the basis of his ten 
years' reeducation. Copies of the LOI were sent directly to 
Mr. Mai in Vietnam and Ms. Khuc Minh Tho, the president of . 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, in 
the U.S. 

Mr. Mai should present the LOI to the security office in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a preliminary step towards an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the Vietnamese authorities 
is only one element of the emigration process. Applicants must 
also be interviewed and approved by a U.S. ODP representative 
in Ho Chi Minh City, undergo a medical examination, and be 
manifested on a flight departing Vietnam for Bangkok. Please 
note that each of these steps is subject to the authorization 
and scheduling of the vietnamese government. 

__ "~.~rA~e-t'91ii:fi-H:r-~~~BK.', : iili;nlf1tjif;biiktJ1'tD.tvr 
~~~ducation release certificate that he was arrested 
u~e6 his anti-revolutionary activities. He is therefore not 

eligible for issuance of an LOI as his reeducation was not due 
to his ast close association w'th tha-U_S _ ........ - .- .~ - -~,------I hope this information will be helpful to you in 
responding to your constituent. 

The Honorable 
Slade Gorton, 

Sincerely, 
·1 

I) 
! I'~ 

.. /""1. / • ~ JJ .• I' ~ /// VUCl{ _,' - .,~/LLl t.t1t. L.() 
/./ Bruc€A. Beardsl.ey-----

r Counselor of Embassy 
for 

Refugee and Migration Affairs 

United States Senate. 
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The P 
inter 
admis 

A , ... 

Htli rl A ...... • ..... -- VI~T NAM 
SSOCIA TlON 1 Q I 

IV#: .ti f Of:> 7 
VEWL.#: ' I 
I-17l#: Y NO 

r VISA#: ____ _ 

~ ro:rmerl:y ror u.s. 

1. APPLICAIr.r: f ~ ("'£1 

Last r- MiddJ.e 

Current Address : __ 3_3-tt-'-/---LHA_~~~f--l/_~---.;..N-Trgu-f-' _ ...... , .!:-~_' _~_~_-. --!..----:~:...._f_IfeA1 ____ .!..--_ 

Date or Birth: I 0 - ~ o. .3 6. Place or Birth: VM ~ 

First 

=7p~=)on (before 1975) .g-)u.~"4~ I 9'lJ1tAAA ( ~ I ¥'MJ~ 
. 7-rf~~ 

2. ~ SPElIT III RE-EDUCATIOIl CAMP Dates: From ~117fr To J2-/I'It~ 
Years: 10 Months :,_----J£t..l...-_----:Days :, ___ _ 

3. SPOlISOR'S llAME:, ___ ..:..k.....;.H.....:U::.,...e __ Iv4......:....:...'IV.....;.It.!....;;--=-77t:....:....-tl ____________ _ 

f. lIame 

4. 

~ 

J 
lIS Form I-130 :must do so. 

Address and TeJ..ephone lIumber 

"'F 
,':(' 

Relationship 

~ I or the ODP cd ter1a 
are encouraged to do so. 

_ j _ r _ -- --_..... ... 'VJt.. rel.ati TeS in Vietnam. on 

DATE PREPARED: _______ _ 
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:y of the United State.~ of Am.erica 
Bangkok, Thailand 

I 

October 18, 1989 
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1\ ~jty:lf). 
n - ~~p-"u..£fi 
Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 
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Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

Embassy of the United Stale.~ of Amelica 
Bangkok, Thailand 

October 18, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box '5435 . . , 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

I am responding to your June 3, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of Mr. Harry D. Hudson concerning the u.s. Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) application of Mai Trong Than, now residing in 
Vietnam (our file number IV-227867). 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) was issued for Mai Trong 
Than on January 24, 1989. However, from a letter brought to 
the ODP by Dan Jean Trieu on september 26, 1989, we learned 
that Mr. Mai never received that LOI. At Mr. Mails request, 
we gave a copy of the LOI to Mr. Trieu to forward to Mr. Mai •. 
in Vietnam. Hopefully, Mr. Mai has received the LOI and has 
used it to apply to the Vietnamese authorities for permission 
to emigrate. 

If Mai Trong Than receives an exit permit it is likely 
that his name will appear on an interview list. However, 
as he may be aware, there is often a delay of several months 
or more from the time an exit permit or passport is issued 
until the name appears on a Vietnamese list for interview. 
Unfortunately, we cannot schedule an interview until it is 
authorized by the Vietnamese authorities by inclusion on a 
Vietnamese list. 

Please ask Mr. Hudson to urge Mr. Mai to notify ODP of 
any changes of address relating to this case to enable ODP 
to contact those involved without delay. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

kL~CL'~_~'Ll£fi 
Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 
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Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

Embassy of the United Slales of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

October 18, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
prisoners. Association. 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

I am responding to your June 3, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of Mr. Harry D. Hudson concerning the U.S. Orderly Departure 
program (ODP) application of Mai Trong Than, now residing in 
Vietnam (our file number IV-227867). 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) was issued for Mai Trong 
Than on January 24, 1989. However, from a letter brought to 
the ODP by Dan Jean Trieu on September 26, 1989, we learned 
that Mr. Mai never received that LOI. At Mr. Mai's request, 
we gave a copy of the LOI to Mr. Trieu to forward to Mr. Mai •. 
in Vietnam. Hopefully, Mr. Mai has received the LOI and has 
used it to apply to the Vietnamese authorities for permission 
to emigrate. 

If Mai Trong Than receives an exit permit it is likely 
that his name will appear on an interview list. However, 
as he may be aware, there is often a delay of several months 
or more from the time an exit permit or passport is issued 
until the name appears on a vietnamese list for interview. 
Unfortunately, we cannot schedule an interview until it is 
authorized by the vietnamese authorities by inclusion on a 
Vietnamese list. 

Please ask Mr. Hudson to urge Mr. Mai to notify ODP of 
any changes of address relating to this case to enable ODP 
to contact those involved without delay. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

l\~lXlfJ 
/1\:'" . eL/L-"-- yJ-IU .cfi 
Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 
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Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

Embassy of the United States of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

october 18, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoner~ Associatiop, 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

I am responding to your June 3, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of Mr. Harry D. Hudson concerning the U.S. Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) application of Mai Trong Than, now residing in 
Vietnam (our file number IV-227867). 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) was issued for Mai Trong 
Than on January 24, 1989. However, from a letter brought to 
the ODP by Dan Jean Trieu on September 26, 1989, we learned 
that Mr. Mai never received that LOI. At Mr. Mails request, 
we gave a copy of the LOI to Mr. Trieu to forward to Mr. Mai .. 
in Vietnam. Hopefully, Mr. Mai has received the LOI and has 
used it to apply to the Vietnamese authorities for permission 
to emigrate. 

If Mai Trong Than receives an exit permit it is likely 
that his name will appear on an interview list. However, 
as he may be aware, there is often a delay of several months 
or more from the time an exit permit or passport is issued 
until the name appears on a Vietnamese list for interview. 
Unfortunately, we cannot schedule an interview until it is 
authorized by the Vietnamese authorities by inclusion on a 
Vietnamese list. 

Please ask Mr. Hudson to urge Mr. Mai to notify ODP of 
any changes of address relating to this case to enable ODP 
to contact those involved without delay. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

ftL~Cl./L-~yJ-l'Ll cA 
Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure program 
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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINCTON. VA 22205-06;5 
TELEPHONE: 

IV II ;2. -< 7 KG 7 
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

{Two copies~ 
VEWl. # _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes_, _Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

2.. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM M A:: i T R Q N G-
Last Middle 

T HftN 
First 

I 
v ~ 1 I 

Current Address ~ > 1 =t C:,M,& h./ A 1\\ N (;,.If ) Pw b.)lAJ.\~ - lJ.L: H 
r A' 

Date of Birth I 0 _ 2. Q . >b Place of Birth V \ E. T tv A H 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CM1P 

} ,'C\gctoo Q k'D~'S ~ ,)..uIWs.~ 
. ) I . o:i:t~~')')\.~. 

Dates: From t q J f To --L.14-q...J;i~~.r:::!..-___ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: klJUC HlkJH Tl+o 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S • 

Name, Address & Telephone 

I \~.tll.Il-:S OF VIETNAMESF 
PO[] I leAL PRISONERS ASSOC 

P.O. BOX ';4,'} 
ARU~"W~J, VA ol.lJC)~ OM"i 

Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 1/ I rf R ~ 



Def: senator Gorton: 

Hm"m.~y of 'fir (."'; (·d S'(Jlr.~ I~ll\"'('rinr 

BangK'ok, Thailand 

June 15, 198 9 

I am responding to your March 28, 1989 ~nquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concernin9 I.he U.S. Orderly 
Departure Program (OOP) applications of Mal~'rong Than and the 
fa.mily of Tran Viet Hung, ·n:)w residing in vi,~tnam (our file 
numbers IV-22-7867 and IV-86597). i· regret. U.e delay in 
responding. : I 

On January 24, 1989 we issued a Let.te·, c.f Introduction 
(LOI) for Mal.Trong Than (I'{-227867) on t.h·! Ilasts of his ten 
years' reeducation, Copies of the f:oI we'J;'.!' ,.ent directly to 
Hr ,'Hai in Vietnam and MS. Khuc Minh Tho, thH ,president of 
Families of vietnamese Political Prisoners A::sociation, in 
the U.S. ' 

Mr. Mai should p'resent the LOI to the sl!curity office in 
the area wher~ he lives, In conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a prel~minary st'ep towa.rd{ an ODP int~rview. 

Receiving exit permission from the Vietl~meseauthorities 
is only one element of the emig'~tign proces(.. Applioants m~~t 
also be interviewed ~nd approved by a U.S. Ol~ representative 
in Ho Chi Minti City; undergo a medic~l e~Dmil~tion, and be 
manifested on a flight departing 'Vietnam for Bangkok. Please 
note th~t eac~ of these sLepsis subject tQ the authorization 
and scheduling of the vietnamese government~ 

! • 

With regard to file number IV-86597, we note from Tran Viet 
Hung's reeducation telease certificate that Ie was arrested 
due to his,anti-revolutionary activities. He is therefore not 
eligible for is~uance of an LOI as his reedu(~tion was not due 
to his Dast close association with the U.S. (overnment. . .. , . 

I hope this' information will be helpful'to you in 
responding to.,yo~r constituent. i ' 

The Honorable 
Slade Godfon, 

Sincerely, 
I , . ..;..1 A r.~. ), ,/ I' 

, .... )tao(~. . ~ .... :../ ... L'2 !..t!l~, t..C ....... 
i/ . "" j /'" ,- Bruce A. Beilr( sl.ey--· ~. 

, Coun~elor ~f Erbassy 
for 

Refugee and Migration Affairs 

Unit.ed States Senate. 



Senator Gorton: 

1~·11/IIfl.~.~.,· (lJ '''r ("ii (·(1 Sl(ll('.~ I{ ,\l1l«'rim 

Bangkok, Thailand 

June 15, 1989 

I am responding to your March 28, 1989 ~nquiiy on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concernin9' I.he U.S. Orderly 
Departure Program (OOP) applications of Mai ~'rong Than and the 
family of Tran Viet Hung, ·n:)w residing in '{intnam (our file 
numbers IV-22-J867 and IV-86597). l~ regret tlle delay in 
responding, : ' 

On January 24, 1989 we issued a Lette'c I;f Introduction 
(LOI) for Ma 1 .Trong Than (1'1-227867) on t.h·! hash of his ten 
years' reeducation. Copies of the tOI we'{t!' ,.ent directly to 
Hr,'Hai in Vietnam and MS. Khuc Minh Tho, tho.president of 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners AI:sociation, in 
the U.S. . 

Mr. Mai should present the LOI to the sl!curity office in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a prel~minary st::ep toward'" an OOP int~rview. 

Receiving exit permission from the ViIJtl.8111eseauthorities 
Is only one element of the emi9t~tion procast.. Applie~nts =~~t 
also be interviewed.~nd approved by a U.S. Ol~ representative 
in Ho Chi Minh City, undergo a medical er.zullil.ation, and be 
manifested on a flight depar ting 'vietnam f'" Bangkok. Please 
note th~t each of these sLeps is subject tQ the authorization 
and scheduling of the Vietnamese government~ , . 

With regard to file number IV-86597, we note from Tran Viet 
Hung's reeducation telease certificate that Ie was arrested 
due to his·anti-revolutionary activities. He is therefore not 
eligible for is~uance of an Lor as his reeducation was not due 
to his oast close association with the U.S. (overnment. . . . 

I hope this' information will be helpful' to you in 
responding to .. yo~r constituent. I ' 

The Honorable 
Slade Godeon, 

Sincerely, 
I ·7 

/) , ..... ) 
-A.; C~""" I A/ /C \ .... . 'l'Po( __ !../ .... L .. " -(JL~. l.. '" .,' ... ' ~ ... , ,) . ,,;" .. ' 

....... , Bruc~ A. Beare sley--' -
I Counielor Df Erbassy 

for 
Refugee and Migration Affairs 

United States Senate. 



Senator Gorton: 

1~·I1IIU1.uy of '''1' I,'"i (·tI S'(l'C.~ 4 ,'lIIt'rim 

Bangkok, Thailand 

June 15, 1969 

r am responding to your March 26, 1989 ~nquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concernin';!' the U.S. Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) applications of Mal ~Irong Than and the 
fa.mily of Tcan Viet Hung, ,now residing in Vif!tnam (our file 
numbers IV-22·7867 and IV-86597). I; regret Ute delay in 
responding. : . 

On January. 24, 1969 we issued a Lette', (If Introduction 
(LOr) for Mal.Trong Than (1'/-227867) on t.h'lilasis of his ten 
years' reeducation. Copies of Ehe EOI weJ;':!' ,.ent directly to 
Hr.'Hai in Vietnam and Ms. Khuc Minh Tho, tho .president of 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners A::sociation, in 
the U.S. . 

Mr. Hai should p'resent the LOI to the sllcuri ty office in 
the area where he lives, 1n conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a prel~minary s~ep towardi an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission trom the Villtr.alJ'lese authorities 
is only one element of the emi~Ldtion prOCQSf.. Applicantn ~u.t 
also be interviewed 'and approved by a U.S. OIIP representative 
in Ho Chi Hinh City; undergo a medical er.alnil.ation, and be 
manifested on a flight departing 'Vietnam fl)[ Bangkok. Please 
note th~t each of thes~ steps'is subject tQ the authorization 
and scheduling of the Vietnamese government~ , . 

With regard to file number IV-B6S97, we note from Tran Viet 
Hung'S reedUcation release certificate that Ie was arrested 
due to his ,anti-revolutionary activities. He is therefore not 
eligible for is~uance of an LOI as his reedUcation was not due 
to his cast close association with the U.S. (overnment. . . . 

, .. 
r hope this' information will be helpful' to you in 

responding to .you-r constituent. i ' 

The Honorable 
Slade Godl!on, 

Sincerely, 
I ·1 

~1 ,.~) 
.A./ C~""" ,/1/ /C '/:j't.:.t:lO( ' __ ' _ .... !/ ... .L •• ~_u(.~. c.. ') 

.... Bruc('A. Bearcsl.ey--·-·· 
,/ . 

Counselor 4f Erbassy 
for 

Refugee and MigratJon Affairs 

United States Senate. 



D~'- Senator Gorton: 

1~·lIIlm.u.\· tlf 1"(' I ",i I'd Slall'., ttl tI/llI'rim 

Bangk'Oi(, Thailand 

June 15, 1989 

I am responding to your March 28, 1989 ~nquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concerning !.he u.s. Orderly 
Departure Program (OOP) applications of Mat :'rong Than and the 
fa.mily of Tran Viet Hung, ·n:)w residing in '1il!tnam (our file 
n~mbers IV-22'?867 and 1'1-86597). I' regret tl,le delay in 
r~5ponding. 

On January 24, 1989 we issued a Letter .. f Introduction 
(LOI) for Mal.Trong Thin (1'1-227867) on tb~ l~sis of his ten 
years' reeducation. Copies of fhe COl we'co!' I·ent directly to 
Hr. 'Mai in Vietnam and I1s. Khuc l1inh Tho, tho president of 
ramil ies of Vietnamese Poll tical Pr isoner s A:;socia t ion, in 
the u.s. 

I1r. Mai should present the LOI to the sHcurity office in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a preliminary st'ep towardl' an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the Vi"tl.amese authorities 
is only one element of the emi9Lati~n P~QCG~I'. Applicants ~~.t 
also be interviewed 'and approved by a U.S. OIIP representative 
in Ho Chi Kinh City; undergo a medical eta~il,ation, and be 
manifested on a flight departing Vietnam f,)[ Bangkok. Please 
note th~t each of thes~ sleps is subject tQ Ihe authorization 
and sch~duling of the Vietnamese government. 

With regard to file number 1'1-86597, we note from Tran Viet 
Hung's reeducation release certificate that Ie was arrested 
due to his anti-revolutionary activities. HI is therefore not 
eligible for is~uance of an LOI as his reeducation was not due 
~o his past close association with the U.S. (overnment. 

I hope this' information will be helpful to you in 
responding to yo~r constituent. 

i:ne Honorable 
Slade Gotfeon, 

Sincerely, 
I,.';'? 

}(if G~') '~/A/ /C 
, ./ j<:.uCl(.. ..:/~",~ _(Itc ( ...., 
1/ .,' ~ 

,,/- Bruct! A. Be,u( sl.er--· " 
Counselor of Erbassy 

for 
Refugee and Migration Affairs 

United States Senate. 



1~·II/II(l.u.r "I,Ir,. l!"i ,-d S((llc.~ f{ '\1II('r;m 

~ Bangkok, Thailand 

June IS, 1989 

Oe2~ senator Gorton: 

I am respo~ding to your March 28, 1989 ~nquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concernin9' the U.S. Orderly 
Departure Program (OOP) applications of Mai ~Irong Than and the 
fa.mily of Tran viet Hung, ·n::>w residing in Vil!tnam (our file 
numbers IV-227867 and IV-86597). I~ regret Ute delay in 
responding. ,: . ' 

On January. 24, 1989 .... e issued a Lette', .;f Introduction 
(LOI) for Mai.Trong Than (1'1-227867) on t.h·! Ilasis of his ten 
years' reeducation. copies of the tOI We'!;·:!, I·ent directly to 
Mr,'Mai in Vietnam and Ms. Khuc Minh Tho, tho ,president ot 
Families of vietnamese Political Prisoners A:;sociation, in 
the U. S • " 

Mr. Mai should p'resent the LOI to the sl:curi ty oftice in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigrat.ion, as a prel~minary st'ep toward!'. an OOP interview • 

.. ' .. 

Receiving exit permission from the VilJtl.ameseauthorities 
is only one element of the emi9tcatiol1 PL'OC'lSl.. Applica:lts !!:uo;t: 
also be interviewed)nd approved by ~ U.S. O)~ representative 
in Ho Chi Minh City, undergo a medical ey.lullil.ation, and be 
manifested on a flight departing 'Vietnam fl)r Bangkok. Please 
note th~t eac~ of these slepsis subject tQ 'he authorization 
and scheduling.of the vietnamese government~ 

! . 

with regard to file number IV-86597, we note from Tran Viet 
Hung's reeducation telease certificate that Ie was arrested 
due to his·anti-revolutionary activities. HI is therefore not 
eligible for is~uance of an LOI as his reeducation was not due 
to his cast close association with the U.S. (overnment. . . . 

I hope this' information .... ill be helpful' to you in 
responding to .your constituent. 1 ' 

The Honorable 
Slade Got!l!on, 

.. 
Sincerely, 

1 .') 
/J ,. .... ) 

,A,/ C~""" ,,A/ 1'( \ ..... ",'lUCJ(~. _. __ .!,,/,L. .. <.. -r.:L~.l.. ~ 
1./ .,... j 

",..-'" Bruc~ A. Beist( sl.ey--· ., 
, Coun~elor Df Erbassy 

for 
Refugee and Migration Affairs 



Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE :_2_9_N_D_V_1_9B_B __ 

This is tOl~~~l documents/letter for 
IV(s) 4/r0 ~, which the ODP 
received on We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more forJRal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) PROCESSING 

The U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has brought over 60,000 
people to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In 
general, eligibility for the U.S. ODP is based on having sponsoring 
relatives in the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies 
and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. 

ODP files can be opened on the basis of Affidavits of Relationship 
(AOR), Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form 1-130), Visas 93 cables or ODP 
Questionnaires indicating close association. Spouses, children, 
parents and siblings of people residing in the U.S. are eligible for 
the family reunification aspect of the ODP. Grandparents, 
grandchildren or other relations may be included in the files, but 
their eligibility for the ODP will be determined at the time of 
their interview when a decision will be made as to their dependency 
on the family unit. 

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. 
processing is review for issuance of a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI). The LOI is a document which states that the U.S. is willing 
to intecview the person or persons named on the LOI for possible 
acceptance for movement through the U.S. ODP. It is not a guarantee 
of approval. The LOI is normally presented to the Vietnamese 
authorities by the applicants as a preliminary step in obtaining 
exit permits and pre-departure interviews. Please note that it is 
the Vietnamese authorities who control the issuance of exit permits. 

The success of the ODP has attracted a large number of applicants. 
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and 
issuance. Family reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI 
issuance only when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current 
or near-current Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able 
to travel to the U.S. as immigrants. This priority system allows 
the ODP to reserve limited refugee numbers for those who are not 
eljgible for immigrant status. The number of immigrants who can be 
accepted into the U.S. each year is far greater than the number of 
refugees allowed. 

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, 
as they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of 
Immigrant Visa Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of 
cases based solely on Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that 
second preference petitions be filed as soon as the U.S. relative is 
eligible to do so. 

ODP - H 
(1730a: 12/87) 



The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the 
foreseeable future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa 
Petitions for their relatives the ODP urges them to do so. Relatives 
in the U.s. may continue to send AORts and other documents to the 
ODP office in Bangkok to serve as the foundation for a future 
Immigrant Visa file. The file will not be reviewed for an LOI, 
however, until the petition has been received and is close to being 
current. 

LOI's will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status 
who are of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be 
Amerasians and their accompanying family members, long term 
reeducation camp inmates, or people with previous close association 
with u.s. policies and programs. 

After the applicants have received exit permits, their names will be 
placed on a list which is given to the ODP by the Vietnamese 
authorities. ~he people on the list are subsequently interviewed in 
Ho Chi Minh City by representatives of the U.S. ODP. Once the 
people on the case are approved documentarily they must undergo a 
medical examination. If there are no medical ineligibilities the 
ODP office in Bangkok transmits final approval to the Vietnamese 
authorities, through the United Nations High Commissioner for 
Refugees (UNHCR) Working Group. The case is then manifested by the 
Vietnamese for a flight to Bangkok. 

In Bangkok, approved ODP applicants are housed in a transit center 
where final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They 
generally stay in Bangkok for about one week. All immigrants then 
travel directly to the U.S. The majority of refugees are sent for 
six months of language training and cultural orientation in the 
Philippines before travelling to the U.S. 

All travel arrangements are made and paid for by the International 
Organization for Migration (10M, formerly ICM), to be reimbursed 
later. The U.S. sponsor will be notified of the exact itinerary by 
a local voluntary agency. 

The entire process depends on many variables so it is impossible to 
predict how long any segment of the procedures will take. 

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address 
changes either in Vietnam or the U.S. Delays in processing have 
occurred due to ODP having outdated addresses on file. 

Office Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
Panjabhum Building 
127 South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP 

APO Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington. Virginia 22205-0635 

'1-

Name: TH-frN 
Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: I () Years --- Months Days 

IV # 

VEWL # 

1-171 : ______ ~y~e~s~j~ _____ N~o~. __ -~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ______ ~y~e~s~;~ _____ No. 

Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 



a ,.. 
, ... 

Dear Senator Gorton: 

Emba.uy of the United States (~l A "wr;l'(l 

Bangkok, Thailand 

June 15, 1989 

I am responding to your March 28, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concerning the u.s. Orderly 

_Departure Program (ODP) applications of Mai Trong Than and the 
family of Tran Viet Hung, now residing in Vietnam (our file 
numbers IV-227867 and IV-86597). I regret the delay in f / 

responding. i' ' 

On January 24, 1989 we issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) for Mai Trong Than (IV-227867) on the basis of his ten 
years' reeducation. Copies of the LO! were sent directly to 
Mr. Mai in Vietnam and Ms. Khuc Minh Tho, the president of . 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, in 
the u.S. 

Mr. Mai should present the LOI to the security office in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a preliminary step towards an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the Vietnamese authorities 
is only one element of the emigration process. Applicants must 
also be interviewed and approved by a U.S. ODP representative 
in Ho Chi Minh City, undergo a medical examination, and be 
manifested on a flight departing Vietnam for Bangkok. Please 
note that each of these steps is subject to the authorization 
and scheduling of the Vietnamese government. 

ducat ion release certificate tha~ he was arrested 
~~~~~s anti-revolutionary activities. He is therefore not 
eligible for issuance of an LOI as his reeducation not due 
to his st ....... cl..ose assoc 

ope this information will be helpful to you in 
responding to your constituent. 

It \ 't 

Si ~, ~ ~ 
1- () rtl):r 

~.. . n"': r. '1->'>-
: ~~~ 

~~ . coJ: ~~A) 
"\J.YY ~ \)Jl,~ ~~ 

__ ""lIIuassy Coun 
for 

Refugee and Migration Affqirs 

The Honorable 
Slade Gorton, 

United States Senate. 



Dear Senator Gorton: 

Emba.(j.~y of the United States (~{ Af11f'ri(,(1 

Bangkok, Thailand 

June 15, 1989 

I am responding to your March 28, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concerning the U.S. Orderly 

_Departure program (ODP) applications of Mai Trong Than and the 
family of Tran Viet Hung, now residing in Vietnam (our file 
numbers IV-227867 and IV-86597). I regret the delay in 
responding. 

On January 24, 1989 we issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) for Mai Trong Than (IV-227867) on the basis of his ten 
years' reeducation. copies of the LO! were sent directly to 
Mr. Mai in Vietnam and Ms. Khuc Minh Tho, the president of ' 
Families of Vietnamese Political prisoners Association, in 
the U.S. 

Mr. Mai should present the LOI to the security office in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a preliminary step towards an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the vietnamese authorities 
is only one element of the emigration process. Applicants must 
also be interviewed and approved by a U.S. ODP representative 
in Ho Chi Minh city, undergo a medical examination, and be 
manifested on a flight departing Vietnam for Bangkok. Please 
note that each of these steps is subject to the authorization 
and scheduling of the Vietnamese government. 

~~i;~~~ducation release certificate that he was arrested 
~ s anti-revolutionary activities. He is therefore not 

for issuance of an LOI as his reeducation not due 

iiii==;=~s~~close assoc .-It''Ii''. 
ope this information will be helpful to you in 

responding to your constituent. 

The Honorable 
Slade Gorton, 

Sincerely, . 
J ,.< 

~' rl Ul i / ' "1/': I' 

'// (PO( ~,' .. _.-! .-UZLd~, t..~.') 
/--.- Bruc(('A. Beardsl~-' 

( Counselor of Embassy 
for 

Refugee and Migration Affairs 

United States Senate. 

I ' 



Dear Senator Gorton: 

t;11lba.~.~y of the UII;t('d States I!f' A 11I1'rim 

Bangkok, Thailand 

June 15, 1989 

I am responding to your March 28, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concerning the u.s. Orderly 

~Departure program (ODP) applications of Mai Trong Than and the 
family of Tran Viet Hung, now residing in Vietnam (our file 
numbers IV-227867 and IV-86597). I regret the delay in I I 

responding. f ' 

On January 24, 1989 we issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) for Mai Trong Than (IV-227867) on the basis of his ten 
years' reeducation. Copies of the LOI were sent directly to. 
Mr. Mai in Vietnam and Ms. Khuc Minh Tho, the president of 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, in 
the u.s. 

Mr. Mai should present the LOI to the security office in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a preliminary step towards an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the Vietnamese authorities 
is only one element of the emigration process. Applicants must 
also be interviewed and approved by a u.s. ODP representative 
in Ho Chi Minh city, undergo a medical examination, and be 
manifested on a flight departing Vietnam for Bangkok. Please 
note that each of these steps is subject to the authorization 
and scheduling of the Vietnamese government. 

ducation release certificate that he was arrested 
~~~~~~s anti-revolutionary activities. He is therefore not 
eligible for issuance of an LOI as his reeducation was not due 

~ii==~~as~_clDse assocli~~!!lllilliili"i 
ope this information will be helpful to you in 

responding to your constituent. 

The Honorable 
Slade Gorton, 

Sincerely, . 
I .,-1 

()
' ri Ul ~ , , ~ii':" I ,. ~./ WO{ __ ' I _£Ll .... t1 c' C() 

I .- . 
//.- Bruc~A. Beardsl~ -.-

( Counselor of Embassy 
for 

Refugee and Migration Affairs 

United States Senate. 



Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

Embassy of the United States of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

october 18, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

I am responding to your June 3, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of Mr. Harry D. Hudson concerning the U.S. Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) application of Mai Trong Than, now residing in 
Vietnam (our file number IV-227867). 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) was issued for Mai Trong 
Than on January 24, 1989. However, from a letter brought to 
the ODP by Dan Jean Trieu on September 26, 1989, we learned 
that Mr. Mai never received that LOI. At Mr. Mails request, 
we gave a copy of the LOI to Mr. Trieu to forward to Mr. Mai 
in Vietnam. Hopefully, Mr. Mai has received the LOI and has 
used it to apply to the Vietnamese authorities for permission 
to emigrate. 

If Mai Trong Than receives an exit permit it is likely 
that his name will appear on an interview list. However, 
as he may be aware, there is often a delay of several months 
or more from the time an exit permit or passport is issued 
until the name appears on a Vietnamese list for interview. 
Unfortunately, we cannot schedule an interview until it is 
authorized by the Vietnamese authorities by inclusion on a 
Vietnamese list. 

Please ask Mr. Hudson to urge Mr. Mai to notify ODP of 
any changes of address relating to this case to enable ODP 
to contact those involved without delay. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Alison 
Consul 
Orderly Departure program 
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Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

EmbassJ of the United Stales of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

October 18, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

I am responding to your June 3, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of Mr. Harry D. Hudson concerning the u.s. Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) application of Mai Trong Than, now residing in 
Vietnam (our file number IV-227867). 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) was issued for Mai Trong 
Than on January 24, 1989. However, from a letter brought to 
the ODP by Dan Jean Trieu on September 26, 1989, we learned 
that Mr. Mai never received that LOI. At Mr. Mai's request, 
we gave a copy of the LOI to Mr. Trieu to forward to Mr. Mai 
in Vietnam. Hopefully, Mr. Mai has received the LOI and has 
used it to apply to the Vietnamese authorities for permission 
to emigrate. 

If Mai Trong Than receives an exit permit it is likely 
that his name will appear on an interview list. However, 
as he may be aware, there is often a delay of several months 
or more from the time an exit permit or passport is issued 
until the name appears on a Vietnamese list for interview. 
Unfortunately, we cannot schedule an interview until it is 
authorized by the Vietnamese authorities by inclusion on a 
Vietnamese list. 

Please ask Mr. Hudson to urge Mr. Mai to notify ODP of 
any changes of address relating to this case to enable ODP 
to contact those involved without delay. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

J\ ~--G~· . 
II - eLLA_p-/Lt.cfi 
Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 
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Emba.~.'i)· oIthe Ullited State.'i f~l A 11/(:';('(1 

Bangkok, Thailand 

...-
rJ fA 1'- f\J-v V- v June 15, 1989 

Dear Senator Gorton: ~ J 
I am responding t l J ("»~' '(~ 19 inquiry on behalf 

of your constituent, N f~~~_ A~: Ig the u.S. Orderly 
_Departure program (ODP ~~ i Trong Than and the 

family of Tr an Viet HUL... . ....... ~ 'CIUolng 1n Vietnam (our file 
numbers IV-227867 and IV-86597). I regret the delay in 
responding_ 

On January 24, 19B9 we issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) for Mai Trong Than (IV-227B67) on the basis of his ten 
years' reeducation. Copies of the LOI were sent directly to 
Mr. Mai in ,Vietnam and Ms. Khuc Minh Tho, the president of . 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, in 
the U.S. 

Mr. Mai should present the LOI to the security office in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a preliminary step towards an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the Vietnamese authorities 
is only one element of the emigration process. Applicants must 
also be interviewed and approved by a U.S. ODP representative 
in Ho Chi Minh city, undergo a medical examination, and be 
manifested on a flight departing vietnam for Bangkok. Please 
note that each of these steps is subject to the authorization 
and scheduling of the vietnamese government. 

~~~~~:u~cation release certificate that he was arrested 
~ s anti-revolutionary activities. 'He is therefore not 

for issuance of an LOI as his reeducation was not due 
~c.l.ose assoc 

ope this information will be helpful to you in 
responding to your constituent. 

The Honorable 
Slade Gorton, 

Sincerely,. . 

'0 . (/ /' / ,.(}tao( _ .i/~ _UZwt ,( ') 
//~' Bruc'€A. Beardsl~--'-' 

£ Counselor of Embassy 
for 

Refugee and Migration Aff~irs 

United States Senate. 

, I 

I . . • 



Dear senator Gorton: 

l:.;mlm.~s_)" of the Ullitrd Slates I~l Anwr;nl 

Bangkok, Thailand 

June 15, 1989 

I am responding to your March 28, 1989 inquiry on behalf 
of your constituent, Nguyen Kha, concerning the u.s. Orderly 

_Departure Program (ODP) applications of Mai Trong Than and the 
family of Tran Viet Hung, now residing in Vietnam (our file 
numbers IV-227867 and IV-86597). I regret the delay in 
responding. 

On January 24, 1989 we issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) for Mai Trong Than (IV-227867) on the basis of his ten 
years' reeducation. copies of the LOI were sent directly to 
Mr. Mai in .Vietnam and Ms. Khuc Minh Tho, the president of 
Families of vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, in 
the u.s. 

Mr. Mai should present the LOI to the security office in 
the area where he lives, in conjunction with his application 
for emigration, as a preliminary step towards an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the vietnamese authorities 
is only one element of the emigration process. Applicants must 
also be interviewed and approved by a u.s. ODP representative 
in Ho Chi Minh City, undergo a medical examination, and be 
manifested on a flight departing Vietnam for Bangkok. Please 
note that each of these steps is subject to the authorization 
and scheduling of the Vietnamese government. 

-a~~~~~aucation release certificate that he was arrested 
~ s anti-revolutionary activities. He is therefore not 
eligible for issuance of an LOI as his reeducation not due 

as ~close associ 

ope this information will be helpful to you in 
responding to your constituent. 

The Honorable 
Slade Gorton, 

Sincerely, _ 
I ;W("", 

~' C/,I ) I' ./ / \./ WO{ __ .11 ~_LLl t.t!Lc _ C(.) 
I .-- _ 

,----- Bruc{("A. Beardsl.ey-----
r Counselor of Embassy 

for 
Refugee and Migration Affairs 

United States Senate. 

• I 
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1. 

2. 

A , , A' ...... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV # :2.'< 7 EG 7 
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

(Two Copies) 
VEWL. If _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes.l..--Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

. '2.. 

APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM kIT' T Q 0 N G-
Last Middle 

THltrJ 
First 

t 
~ ~ 1 ' 

Current Address ~ S. , -t ~M 1; ~l A 1\\ N Cr I r ) P lAM tv 11", l AA - ),1- C H 
r A' 

Date of Birth 10_ 2. Q. >10 Place of Birth V ~ Et tJ A H 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CN1P 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: k 14 l! CH.I tv H l l+ Q 
Name 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address, Telephone 

; \.'.tlLIl:~ 01' \'![T~/\MESF 
pon IICAL PRISONERS ASSot 

PO. BOX ">43'; 
"R.U~I"+O/)j, VA ~}S llQJ'i 

Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 1 / I r f R l( 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF ?RINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~ __ ~ ______ ~~ __________ __ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 70 

. PA . 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



H91 Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of DIrectors 

KHUc MINH THO 

NGUyi:N THI HANH 

NGUYEN OUYNH ciAo 
NGUyEN VAN CrOt 

NCVyeN leUAN LAN 

HI~PlOWMAN 

fRAN (1M DUNG 

TRAN TH! PHUONG 

Ban ch:fp Hanh uJ. 
Executive Board 

KHVC MINH THd 

PrMldent 

NCVyeN OUYNH CjAO 

HI Vice-PreSident 

TRAN KiM DUNC 

2nd VlCe,PreSldent 

NGuyeN 'VAN cral 

SeC(el~ry Ceneral 

fRAN TH! PHuONG 
Deou!Y Seocrel.lry 

t/cuyEN TH! H~H 
Treasurer 

Co Van Doim 
AdvIsory Committee 

Hr€PlOWMAN 

1-4QJYEN XUAN lAN 

'" , " '" / ,.... . 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date: 

Re: MAl TRaNG THAN 

Date of Birth: 1936 

JUN 0 j jib? 

. ------------------
IV #: 227867 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. 10 yrs 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. 

Tho (Mrs.) 

Enclosures. 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by Mr.HARRY D HUDSON 
as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested' that the Letter'of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at th~ address appeared above 



. . ,r. 

nlllt;ll~dll.vounCIl tor Nationalities Service 

TDE TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY 
OF WASHINGTON, D. C., INC. 

1015 • 12th $Ireel. N. W. 
\ 'j 

Washing Ion. O. C. 20005 

Telephone 347·0101 

ORDEHLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 

......... ";.I' 

DATE: July 27. 1988 
, ,'" 

Y.l:lI· N.lnH.!: Nr/Hrs/l-li·ss KHUC MINH THO Phone (Home) 
~(-L-a-s-t')---(~M~i~d~d~l-e~)--~(~F7i-r-s-t')----

(Work) __________________ _ 

Your Address: ---------------------------------------------------------------------
Date of Birth: Jan. 12, 1939 

f ., tIl.,· "'tf'._;.'I"'~~ ;'~ 

Place of Birth: Sa Dec, Viet Ham 
.. r)(j ;"\:~r." • 'f f 

Alien Number. n/a. . or: Naturalization ~Certificate No. 11858178 
,---=:::O"";:::...--------..... ).t .. 'i\ 'Jl'f~1 ;·,1 .; • * '.~ ..... 

, .. ~ega} .Status: ~Refugee_ ..... :' .. :. Pa~.?le.e_._ Pe.r~anent. Resident __ u.s. Citizen XX- .. 
TilE FOLLOWING ARE PERSONS, IN VIET NAM KNOWN TO ME AND, WHO MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE 

U. S. AS FORMER U. S. GOVERNMENT EMPboYEE OR CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U. S., ott AMERASIANS:' 

NA.'''fE OF PRINCIPAL EHIGRANT!·'·rDATE/PLACE OF BIRTH : RELATION <,., !"'AoDRESS IN VIET NAM' 
,.\ ....... ,.---

.j MAl TRONG THAN October 20, 1936 . Friend 33/1 Dang Van Ngu 

Hue, Viet Nam Phu Nhuan 

. Thanh Fho Ho Chi Minh 

. . Viet Ham 
N:lIl1bt!r of close relatives accopanying Pn.nclpal Emigrant :-_JL----------------:---

NANE OF DEPENDENT/ACCONPANYING RELATIVES: DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH 

nla 
'\, 

'-
. -. 

~----....... 

RELATIONSIIIP TO V.A. 

.. 

\ 



.. ' 
u. S. GuVERNHENT EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATIUN (of Emigrant) 

u. S. (J(JVt::RN~lENT i\~l.!ncy_~_I_a __________________ -,-Las t Tit le/Grade __________ _ 

:"Inoe/Position of !::iupervior / ---------------------------- --------------------------------
t.NPLUYE£ uF AMEHICAN COl'1PANY OR ORGANIZATION: 

l t \:. If. UI .. 

.n/a 
,. ~ . !' 'f" r: 

~.S. ~ompany;·~ontractor. Agency, Organization or Foundation ------------------------------
;.llS t Tl..tl~/Gr,ade: / Name/Posi tion of Supervisor : _________ ...,-______ _ 

Cr\t'I" .f~V t!I:1.tiH~·J :~r~r:', .!).,.r [":: .. 1· ..... '1 I ~:'\. 

~~WLOYtt OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (priorto 1915): 
d- • 

~Iinistry or I-li Ii tary Uni t Infolll1ation Las t Ti t le/Grad,tPirector General 
---------------------------- r \ 

Name/Po~itio~!of Supervi~orMinister of Information 
-------------------------------~~------------------------------

I'/as time spent in re-education camp? Yes x No How long? 10 Years 2 Montlf & 20 dl 
-- From Hay 1975 to Sept. 13, 1985 

fURMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMI::rlT SPONSORSHIP • 

School Observation tour Location Washington, D.C. 
-----~~~~~~~~~-------------

Type of Degree or ~etificate n/a 
.' ".' r\1 f -------------------------------------------

Oates ~f Employment or Training Dec • --------------------12, 1969 ToFeb. 24, 1970 
' .. 

f·" ";. "/1 Month/Year ..' . '/ Month/Year 

i;.j·· ;.1; I.· .,,/' ".:n/a 
Marride Male Female 

Her age: 

,-,SiAN-AHERICANS: Single . ,,:" ---1-. ----. 
hI i] n<lme of. the mother: -----------------------------
;,odress: --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
rull name ot the U.S. Citizen Father (if Known): -------------------------------------------; . HLS current address: _______________________________________________________________________ __ 

**~*************************************************************************************** 

1 swear that the above is true to the best of my knowledge. 

July 27, 1988 
si~nature: __ ~ ____ -=::==~=-~ ____ .e=7==--=Date:------------------------------.------

SUOSCRISED AND S"ORN BEFORE HE THIS.!.7 tL~ ~ f)i,lq if (Date) 

;i.n"ure oi No'",)' !'ublie ---z;.",~a Ota'-,county of: l __ :L'~-IA~""" 
~Iy C omml S S lon ex p 1 re s : -J,~z4:&",A.'7~1::-.1;:LNb~=--}t--l/i...-..l.q-q.s......;J_----



nlllClll.Jdll.vounCIl for Nationalities Service 

TDE TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY 
OF WASHINGTON, D. C., INC. 

1015· 12th Street, N. W. Washington, O. C. 20005 
\ 'f 

Telephone 347·0101 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
.. 

DATE: July 27. 1988 

t-Ir/Hrs/Ni:ss KHUC MINH THO Phone (Home) 
~(-L-as-t~)~~(~M~i~d~d~le-)~~(-F~i-r-s-t~)----

(Work). 

Your Address: 

Date of Bi rth: Jan. 12, 1939 Place of Birth: Sa Dec, Viet Nam 
r ~,on .. • "'t'i.i~,",·.! i j

'!' 
. !1(~; :11;~rr;'1' ".1 

Alien 'NlImber --=D:t./.=a=--.:..... ______ ~.r\~:: hN.;.~.~r~l i ~:a~i'3t;l.;C.llrt ificate No. 11858778 

.r. \ .. ~ega}.Status: te~ugee __ .·. Pa~,?le.e~pe.r~anent, Resident __ U.S. Citizen xx- , . 
. .• - r ' .. , . 

... , I , ':J .. ;~t,·" ,,'~ \~ " .. ~' I,~ ..... f • 

TilE FOLLOWING ARE PERSONS. IN VIET NAM KNOWN TO ME AND, WHO MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE 

U. S. AS FORMER U. S. GOVERNMENT EMPboYEE OR CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U. S •• 01{ AMERASIANS:' 

'''. " ..... . (".'J !,," . 

NAI'1E OF PRINCIPAL EMIGRANT" ':"" DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH : ,RELATION ADDRESS IN VIET NAM' 
.f" \: 

.J MAl TRONG THAN October 20, 1936 . : friend 33/1 Dang Van Ngu 

Hue, Viet Nam Phu Nhuan 

. Thanh Pho Ho Cll i Minh 

N:lIllb!!r of close relatives accopanying Principal Emigrant :_0JL-___ V_i_e_t_N_am ______ ~-

NANE OF DEPENDENT/ ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES: DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A •. 

nla 

\ 

l. \ 
-------__ 4; ~" ..... _'", 



.... ' f;.r~ - " .. 

u. S, GOVERN~tENT EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Emigrant) 
( -.. 

U,S, {;OVI::I{Nl'lI~NT I\g~!nc)'.n_/_a _______________ .:...., Last Title/Grade __________ _ 

:filme/Position of Supervior I --------------------------- -----------------------------
t.NPLUYEE OF AME!nCAN CONPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 

J. ,L.dlJl. 
n/a 

(. !' 'I·· r." 

~tWLOYcc OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (priorto 1975): 
d, • 

Ninis try or Hi li tary Uni t Infolll1ation Las t Ti tle/Grad,EPirector General 
-------------------------- !' \ Name/Po~itio~!of Supervi~or~nnister of Information 
----------------------------~----------------------------

\"as time spent in re-education camp7 YesX No How 10ng7 10 Years2 MontHl & 20 ds 
-- From May 1975 to Sept. 13, 1985 

foRMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMEtn SPONSORSHIP . 

School Observation tour Location Washington, D.C. 
---------~--~~----~-----------

Type of Degree or ~etificate n/a 
.' ,.r· r\r f -, ----------------------------------------

Dates~f Employment or Training Dec • --------------------
12, 1969 ToFeb. 24, 1970 

Month/Y~ar j , 'r Month/Year 

I;,j" ; ,!; t" •• ,r' ," '=n/a 

Marride Male Female 

Her age: 

I' SiAN -: ANE RIC AN S : Sin g 1 e 
',,:" -------

L 
Flli] llillilC! of, the mother: ---------------------------
i,adress: 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---
rulL name ot the U.S. Citizen Father (if Known): ---------------------------------------------; . 
H~s current address: ----------------------------------------------------------------
6*****************************************************************************************. 

1 swear that the above is true to the best of my knowledge. 

July 27, 1988 
Signature:_~ ______ ::::==~ __ .. __ --==~--~Date:----------------------------~--.::::= 

SUSSCRIDED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS J.7tL~ "in,l1[f (Date) 

»gn"u" oi No'ary Pubb, ----u",,~a il/.u., ... County of: t:;1~~<" 
~Iy c omm 1 S S 1 on ex pi res : _..l,,~A+.,Aa...La..O=~,..--IkJ?-=;.;;;-.)+---,-{ -'q_1-'--')'--__ _ 
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